TOWNSHIP OF PINE Notice is hereby given that at the Board of Supervisors meeting scheduled for December 2nd, at 6:30 P.M. at the Pine Community Center, 100 Pine Park Drive, Wexford, PA 15090, there will be official consideration and proposed enactment on the following: TOWNSHIP OF PINE ORDINANCE No. 409 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PINE AMENDING SECTION 120-8 OF CHAPTER 120 (PEDDLING AND SOLICITING) AND SECTION A144-10 OF CHAPTER A144 (FEES) OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PINE SO AS TO FURTHER REGULATE AND LICENSE PERSONS OPERATING AS PEDDLERS. SOLICITORS, AND CANVASSERS AND BY PROVIDING FOR FEES RELATED TO THEIR LICENSURE AND FOR THE DISTRIBUTION AND REQUIRED ACQUISITION OF A LIST OF ALL RESIDENCES AND DWELLING UNITS AT WHICH CERTAIN PEDDLING. SOLICITING, AND CANVASSING IS PROHIBITED BY REOUEST OF THEIR OWNERS/OCCUPANTS, AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND FOR THE REPEAL OF ALL PRIOR INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES. A copy of the proposed Ordinance Amendment is available for examination without charge at the Township of Pine Municipal Building, 230 Pearce Mill Road, Wexford, PA 15090, Monday-Friday from 8:00 AM, to 4:30 PM.